## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City	)	
Power & Light Company's Request	)	Case No. ER-2014-0370
for Authority to Implement a General	)	
Rate Increase for Electric Service	)	

## AMENDMENT TO MECG APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION

COMES NOW the Midwest Energy Consumers' Group, pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.080(18) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, and for its amendment to its November 20, 2014 Application to Intervene respectfully states as follows:

- 1. On November 20, 2014 Midwest Energy Consumer's Group ("MECG") filed its Application to Intervene. As indicated in that pleading, members of MECG include Alliant Techsystems, Inc.; Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.; United States Gypsum Company; Cargill, Incorporated; North Kansas City Hospital; Central Plains Cement Company, LLC.; General Mills Operations, LLC.; Ameristar Casino Kansas City, Inc.; Praxair, Inc.; Little Blue Valley Sewer District; DST Realty, Inc.; Broadway Square Partners, LLP; Show-Me Ethanol, LLC.; and Cosentino's Service Corp., Inc.
- 2. On the morning of November 21, shortly after the filing of the Application to Intervene, two additional entities (Harrah's North Kansas City Casino and Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc. sought to join the MECG intervention group.
- 3. Rule 2.080(18) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure allows any pleading to be amended within 10 days of filing so long as a responsive pleading has not been filed. To date, no response has been filed to the MECG

Application to Intervene. As such, it is appropriate for MECG to amend its Application to Intervene to include these additional members.

WHEREFORE, MECG respectfully amends its Application to Intervene to include Harrah's North Kansas City Casino and Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

David L. Woodsmall, MBE #40747

308 E. High Street, Suite 204 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

(573) 636-6006

Facsimile: (573) 636-6007

Internet: david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDWEST ENERGY CONSUMERS' GROUP

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing pleading by email, facsimile or First Class United States Mail to all parties by their attorneys of record as provided by the Secretary of the Commission.

David L. Woodsmall

Woodmall

Dated: November 25, 2014